At the start of year  28,451 30,698

Local Authorities and other Grantors register Capital Assistance Scheme Deed of Mortgages (CAS) regarding
grants concerning Special Works. The Society’s Social Housing Activities' primary objectives are to provide
social housing dwellings and tenant services. Some properties have received funding support, mainly under
CAS. The CAS funding support is a grant from the Department of the Environment, Community, and Local
Government to the local authority that provides the funding support. It generally has a 20-year repayment
period, granted before 2002, and a 30-year repayment period from 2003. No capital repayment and interest
payment are required, provided the terms of the schemes are complied with.

In 2022, the Society carried out a review of Capital Grants. See Note 18 for further details.

Society of St Vincent de Paul (Ireland)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2022

50

18.  PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

Previously
reported

31st Dec 2021
Impact of

restatement

Adjusted
Balance sheet
31st Dec 2021

Impact on the net book value of capital grants €’000 €’000 €’000

Capital Grants at beginning of year 33,704 (3,006) 30,698

Capital Grants at end of year (Note 17) 32,729 (4,278) 28,451

Total funds of the charity carried forward 156,231 4,278 160,509

Impact on Statement of Financial Activities

Amortisation (Note 5) 781 1,272 2,053

In 2022, the Society carried out a review of Capital Grants. Previously, Capital Grants were amortised at the
same rate as the depreciation rate on the assets to which the funding was related. The performance basis
looks at the contractual terms of the Capital Grants. The Society has decided to change the basis for the
amortisation of capital grants to match the contract terms on a grant-by-grant basis. The difference with the
historical cumulative amortisation has been presented, as detailed above, as a prior year re-statement and the